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8.—Principal Statistics of Individual Manufacturing Industries, 1961—continued 

Group and Industry-

Primary Metal 
Iron and steel mills 
Steel pipe and tube mills 
Iron foundries 
Smelting and refining 
Aluminum rolling, casting and ex 

truding 
Copper and alloy rolling, casting 

and extruding 
Metal rolling, casting and extrud 

ing, n.e.s 

in 

Metal Fabricating (except ma­
chinery and transportation 
equipment) 

Boiler and plate works 
Fabricated structural metal 

dustry 
Ornamental and architectural 

metal industry 
Metal stamping, pressing and 

coating industry 
Wire and wire products manufac­

turers 
Hardware, tool and cutlery man 

uf acturers 
Heating equipment manufactur 

ers 
Machine shops 
Miscellaneous metal fabricating 

industries 

Machinery (except electrical ma­
chinery) 

Agricultural implement industry 
Miscellaneous machinery and 

equipment manufacturers.. . 
Commercial refrigeration and air 

conditioning equipment manu 
facturers 

Office and store machinery man­
ufacturers 

Transportation Equipment . . . 
Aircraft and parts manufacturers 
Motor vehicle manufacturers 
Truck body and trailer manu 

facturers 
Motor vehicle parts and accesso 

ries manufacturers 
Railway rolling-stock industry. . 
Shipbuilding and repair 
Boatbuilding and repair 
Miscellaneous vehicle manufac­

turers 

Electrical Products 
Small electrical appliances, man­

ufacturers of 
Major appliances (electric and 

non-electric), manufacturers of 
Household radio and television 

receivers, manufacturers of.. 
Communications equipment 

manufacturers 
Electrical industrial equipment, 

manufacturers of 
Bat te ry manufacturers 
Electric wire and cable, manu­

facturers of 
Miscellaneous electrical products, 

manufacturers of 

Estab­
lish­

ments 

No. 

410 
42 
18 

140 
24 

43 

69 

74 

2,859 

68 

78 

549 

436 

199 

308 

112 
778 
331 

546 
67 

420 

34 

25 

671 
80 
17 

112 

126 
29 
63 

232 

12 

531 

58 

43 

23 

125 

97 
27 

25 

133 

E m ­
ployees 

No. 

87,238 
34,546 
3,233 
8,172 

29,290 

5,893 

3,441 

2,663 

94,611 

4,511 

13,789 

9,505 

18,584 

11,995 

8,551 
4,933 
8,144 

14,599 

42,083 
10,487 

26,610 

1,554 

3,432 

107,709 
28,386 
21,673 

3,369 

20,820 
16,529 
14,848 

1,483 

601 

79,531 

3,727 

11,084 

6,264 

24,567 
16,404 
2,019 

6,348 

9,118 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

457,619,351 
193,111,898 
17,805,632 
34,453,040 
155,948,335 

28,536,066 

16,473,716 

11,290,664 

421,915,944 

20,061,851 

68,409,532 

38,845,933 

84,975,289 

56,858,603 

36,269,458 
21,011,928 
32,915,367 

62,567,983 

195,606,445 
49,538,608 

122,746,209 

6,729,835 

16,591,793 

522,470,347 
141,930,122 
120,938,513 

13,291,847 

103,001,867 
72,705,929 
63,777,724 
4,636,876 

2,187,469 

353,568,079 

14,897,435 

46,861,875 

27,148,260 

109,658,552 

80,945,438 
9,051,836 

30,466,985 

34,537,698 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

1,591,688,041 
351,346,159 
101,731,357 
36,665,002 
891,950,994 

76,751,221 

92,138,052 

41,105,256 

734,400,126 

36,078,235 

112,014,777 

61,140,812 

203,300,028 

125,325,503 

36,802,171 
35,274,534 
29,177,808 

95,286,258 

303,943,943 
73,947,376 

178,603,989 

10,138,479 

41,254,099 

1,130,170,158 
157,845,455 
603,349,583 

25,839,904 

185,994,866 
99,139,009 
48,136,186 
5,643,727 

4,221,428 

585,351,554 

31,201,286 

109,910,325 

71,894,285 

93,749,901 

86,811,512 
20,385,132 

103,353,297 

68,045,816 

Value 
Added b y 

Manufacture 

1,129,978,204 
411,494,397 
47,808,496 
54,326,889 
530,096,705 

34,111,024 

29,510,373 

22,630,320 

739,018,830 

31,350,617 

96,029,106 

70,083,618 

168,578,452 

91,685,773 

74,368,059 
42,259,119 
47,155,739 

117,508,347 

329,763,583 
60,092,972 

208,462,946 

12,707,870 

48,499,795 

828,669,699 
192,084,988 
277,150,529 

21,835,815 

160,762,326 
78,737,715 
86,668,409 
6,569,834 

4,860,083 

617,534,041 

33,275,218 

92,496,459 

44,322,797 

163,288,472 

129,314,600 
19,147,198 

62,185,216 

73,504,081 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

2,806,483,787 
789,271,070 
154,868,399 
94,624,917 

1,471,048,0211 

110,455,977 

122,307,936 

63,907,467 

1,492,690,845 

69,011,468 

210,061,2031 

132,229,591 

374,352,563 

220,701,880 

111,427,554 
78,487,572 
77,441,566 

218,977,448 

639,739,426 
138,044,910 

390,689,239 

23,181,886 

87,823,391 

1,960,777,154 
348,245,1731 
870,942,359 

48.090.7C9 

352,778,908 
182,569,0121 
136,629,4591 

12,626,110 

8,895,424 

1,205,534,331 

64,884,043 

206,212,477 

118,553,445 

251,084,190 

218,881,168 
40,048,638 

162,601,505 

143,288,855 

1 Reported on a production basis. 


