8.—Principal Statistics of Individual Manufacturing Industries, 1961—continued

Group and Industry	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Value Added by Manufacture	Selling Value of Factory Shipments
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$
Primary Metal. Iron and steel mills. Steel pipe and tube mills. Iron foundries. Smelting and refining. Aluminum rolling, casting and ex-	<b>410</b> 42 18 140 24	87,238 34,546 3,233 8,172 29,290	<b>457,619,351</b> 193,111,898 17,805,632 34,453,040 155,948,335	<b>1,591,688,041</b> 351,346,159 101,731,357 36,665,002 891,950,994	<b>1,129,978,204</b> 411,494,397 47,808,496 54,326,889 530,096,705	<b>2,806,483,787</b> 789,271,070 154,868,399 94,624,917 1,471,048,021 <sup>1</sup>
truding Copper and alloy rolling, casting	43	5,893	28,536,066	76,751,221	34,111,024	110,455,977
and extruding Metal rolling, casting and extrud-	69	3,441	16,473,716	92,138,052	29,510,373	122,307,936
ing, <i>n.e.s</i>	74	2,663	11,290,664	41,105,256	22,630,320	63,907,467
Metal Fabricating (except ma- chinery and transportation						
equipment) Boiler and plate works Fabricated structural metal in-	<b>2,859</b> 68	<b>94,611</b> 4,511	<b>421,915,944</b> 20,061,851	<b>734,400,126</b> 36,078,235	<b>739,018,830</b> 31,350,617	<b>1,492,690,845</b> 69,011,468
dustry Ornamental and architectural	78	13,789	68,409,532	112,014,777	96,029,106	210,061,2031
metal industry Metal stamping, pressing and	549	9,505	38,845,933	61,140,812	70,083,618	132,229,591
coating industry Wire and wire products manufac-	436	18,584	84,975,289	203,300,028	168, 578, 452	374,352,563
turers Hardware, tool and cutlery man-	199	11,995	56,858,603	125,325,503	91,685,773	220,701,880
ufacturers	308	8,551	36,269,458	36,802,171	74,368,059	111, 427, 554
ers Machine shops Miscellaneous metal fabricating	112 778	$4,933 \\ 8,144$	21,011,928 32,915,367	35,274,524 29,177,808	42,259,119 47,155,739	78,487,572 77,441,566
industries	331	14,599	62,567,983	95,286,258	117,508,347	218,977,448
Machinery (except electrical ma- chinery) Agricultural implement industry Miscellaneous machinery and	546 67	<b>42,083</b> 10,487	<b>195,606,445</b> 49,538,608	<b>303,943,943</b> 73,947,376	<b>329,763,583</b> 60,092,972	<b>639,739,426</b> 138,044,910
equipment manufacturers Commercial refrigeration and air conditioning equipment manu-	420	26,610	122,746,209	178,603,989	208,462,946	390,689,239
facturers Office and store machinery man-	34	1,554	6,729,835	10, 138, 479	12,707,870	23, 181, 886
ufacturers		3,432	16,591,793	41,254,099	48,499,795	87, 823, 391
<b>Transportation Equipment</b> Aircraft and parts manufacturers Motor vehicle manufacturers Truck body and trailer manu-	80 17	<b>107,709</b> 28,386 21,673	<b>522,470,347</b> 141,930,122 120,938, <b>5</b> 13	<b>1,130,170,158</b> 157,845,455 603,349,583	828,669,699 192,084,988 277,150,529	<b>1,960,777,154</b> 348,245,173 <sup>1</sup> 870,942,359
facturers Motor vehicle parts and accesso-	112	3,369	13,291,847	25,839,904	21,835,815	48,090,709
ries manufacturers Railway rolling-stock industry	126 29	20,820 16,529	103,001,867 72,705,929	185,994,866 99,139,009	$\begin{array}{c} 160,762,326\\78,737,715\end{array}$	352,778,908 182,569,012 <sup>1</sup>
Shipbuilding and repair Boatbuilding and repair	63 232	14,848 1,483	63,777,724 4,636,876	48,136,186 5,643,727	86,668,409 6,569,834	136,629,459 <sup>1</sup> 12,626,110
Miscellaneous vehicle manufac- turers	12	601	2,187,469	4,221,428	4,860,083	8,895,424
Electrical Products Small electrical appliances, man-		79,531	353, 568, 079	585, 351, 554	617,534,041	1,205,534,321
ufacturers of	58	3,727	14,897,435	31,201,286	33,275,218	64,864,043
non-electric), manufacturers of Household radio and television	43	11,084	46,861,875	109,910,325	92,496,459	206, 212, 477
receivers, manufacturers of Communications equipment	23	6,264	27,148,260	71,894,285	44,322,797	118,553,445
manufacturers Electrical industrial equipment,	125	24,567	109,658,552	93,749,901	163,288,472	251,084,190
manufacturers of Battery manufacturers Electric wire and cable, manu-	97 27	$\begin{array}{c}16,404\\2,019\end{array}$	80,945,438 9,051,836	86,811,512 20,385,132	129,314,600 19,147,198	218,881,168 40,048,638
facturers of Miscellaneous electrical products,	25	6,348	30,466,985	103,353,297	62,185,216	162,601,505
manufacturers of		9,118	34,537,698	68,045,816	73,504,081	143,288,855

<sup>1</sup> Reported on a production basis.